
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2056
ANSWERED ON:05.12.2012
CRITERIA FOR CARRIERS TO FLY ABROAD 
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to relax eligibiSity criteria for domestic carriers to fly abroad; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the likely benefits to domestic carriers?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL) 

(a): No madam. 

(b)& (c): Does not arise. 
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